
 

1  

 

 

 

 

 
Community 

Resource 
Guide 2018 

Our community working together for a 
healthy, safe, clean Saline.  

 



 

2  

 

CONTENT  
 

Childcare Services 4 

Counseling Services 8 

Crime Prevention 11 

Dental Assistance 12 

Domestic Assistance 16 

Education 18 

Education - Private Schols 22 

Education - Public Schools 24 

Elderly Services 25 

Eye Care Services 29 

Fire Departments 31 

Fitness Centers 32 

Food Pantries 33 

Funeral Homes 38 

Government 39 

Health Care 43 

Health Clinics 48 

Homeless Assistance 54 

 



 

3  

 

Hotlines 55 

Pharmacies 56 

Physical/Occupational Therapy 60 

Primary Care 63 

Public Assistance 65 

Utilities 72 

Walk-In Clinics 74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

4  

 

CHILDCARE SERVICES 
A Kids Place 
825 Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-6223 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

Facebook: A Kids Place, Inc  

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We offer a structured curriculum, summer 

day camp, before and after school care and transportation. Breakfast, lunch and snacks are 

included. Call about pricing or any other questions you may have.  

 

 

A To Z Childcare and Learning Center 
6601 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-326-1223 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

Facebook: From A to Z Childcare and Learning Center/Mrs Iggie’s Center 

 

 

Booties to Sneakers Daycare 
2100 N Highway 229 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-2722 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

Booties to Sneakers Daycare provides a quality, developmentally appropiate educational 

opportunity for children. The school serves children from infant to school age that provides 

them with a balance of child-initated and teacher-initated activities. 

 

 

Bright Ideas Enrichment Center 

309 Roya Lane  

Bryant, AR 72022 

Heather Weliver 

Phone: 501-847-8888 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.brightideasco.net 

We offer services for infants to the age of twelve. Bright Ideas is not your typical child care or 

preschool. We are an early learning center designed to make the most of the early years when 

your childs brain is developing more rapidly than at any other time in their lives. Give us a call 

today for more information. 

 

 

 

 

http://www.brightideasco.net/


 

5  

 

Childcare Network – 185  
507 Prickett Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Christa Johnson 

Phone: 501-499-8748 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Bryant 

area from Bryant Elementary, Bryant Middle School, Hill Farm Elementary, Bauxite Middle 

School and Pinehaven Elementary. We strive to be the “working parents’ best friend” as well as 

cultivating a sense of community among our staff and parents. Call or visit our website to find 

out more information about pricing or for any questions you may have. 

 

 

Childcare Network – 186  
2618 North Prickett Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Lori Smith 

Phone: 501-547-8506 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Bryant 

area from Salem Elementary, Springhill Elementary, Bethel Middle School, Collegeville 

Elementary, Bryant Elementary, Bryant Middle School, Hurricane Creek Elementary, Hill Farm 

Elementary and Pine Haven Elementary. Our mission is to partner with families and staff in 

order to build a positive culture and caring community that promotes integrity, family well-

being and a safe healthy and nurturing environment where children can learn and grow. Call or 

visit our website to find out more information about pricing or any other questions you may 

have.  

 

 

Childcare Network – 187 
1612 Sharon Road 

Benton, AR 72019 

Amanda Dove  

Phone: 501-404-2718 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Benton 

area from Caldwell Elementary, Howard Perrin Elementary, Ringgold Elementary, Westbrook 

Elementary, Westbrook Middle School and Benton Middle School. Our goal at this school is to 

impact every child that steps into our facility in a positive manner and provide them the 

experiences necessary to succeed in life. Call or visit our website to find out more information 

about pricing or for any questions you may have.  

 

 

 

http://www.childcarenetwork.com/
http://www.childcarenetwork.com/
http://www.childcarenetwork.com/


 

6  

 

Childcare Network – 188  
2523 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Brittney Ellis 

Phone: 501-229-7099 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Benton 

area from Howard Perrin Elementary, Ringgold Elementary, Caldwell Elementary, Angie Grant 

Elementary, Benton Middle School, Salem Elementary and Hurricane Creek Elementary. It is 

our mission to make sure that time your child spends with us is valuable to their future academic 

success. Call or visit our website to find out more information about pricing or for any questions 

you may have. 

 

 

Childcare Network – 189  
6093 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Kendra Norris 

Phone: 501-404-2695 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transporation in the Bauxite 

and Bryant area from Hurricane Creek Elementary, Hill Farm Elementary, Salem Elementary, 

Bauxite Elementary, Benton Middle School, Bauxite Middle School, Angie Grant Elementary 

and Howard Perrin Elementary. Our goal is to make time away from your children as easy as 

possible by making sure that you never have to wonder if your child is being taken care of. Call 

or visit our website to find out more information about pricing or for any questions you may 

have. 

 

 

Childcare Network – 212  
6 Medical Park Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Samantha Clanton  

Phone: 501-436-0633 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Benton 

area from Caldwell Elementary, Howard Perrin Elementary, Ringgold Elementary and Angie 

Grant Elementary. Our school strives to create a safe, warm and loving environment for the 

children, parents and teachers. Call or visit our website to find out more information about 

pricing or for any questions you may have. 

 

 

 

http://www.childcarenetwork.com/
http://www.childcarenetwork.com/
http://www.childcarenetwork.com/


 

7  

 

Childcare Network – 238  
408 South Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Brandy Ray 

Phone: 501-205-1446 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.childcarenetwork.com 

We offer services for infants up to the age of twelve. We provide transportation in the Bryant 

area from Springhill Elementary, Hill Farm Elementary, Pine Haven Elementary, Collegeville 

Elementary, Hurricane Creek Elementary and Bryant Elementary. We strive to create a warm 

and loving environment for families here in our community. Call or visit our website to find out 

more information about pricing or for any other questions you may have.  

 

 

Friendship Pediatric Services 
908 N Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-9711 

www.fccare.org/children 

Friendship Community Care’s Developmental Preschools are learning hubs for children aged six 

weeks to five years with developmental disabilities or delays. FCC prepares children for success 

in integrated and therapeutic classroom settings, so that they have the skills they need to 

continue growing with strength and independence throughout grade school. Services include 

physical and occupational therapy, developmental testing, family training, speech 

therapy/audiology, nutrition, vision therapy, therapeutic classrooms, transportation and Arkansas 

Better Chance program. 

 

 

Rug Rats Preschool 
2220 Highway 229 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-3312 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

Located in Haskell. Rug Rats preschool is a child care facility that offers developmentally 

appropiate programs for infants, toddlers and school-aged students on a full-time basis.  

 

 

Sunshine Academy 

4024 Highway 5 North 
Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-8961 

Hours: M-F 6am-6pm 

www.sunshineacademy.org 

We offer services for infants up to pre-kindergarten. Sunshine Academy is a wonderful, loving 

environment that provides children with a strong, Christ-based foundation to begin their lives. 

Visit our webiste for more information or don’t hesitate to call!   

http://www.childcarenetwork.com/
http://www.fccare.org/children
http://www.sunshineacademy.org/


 

8  

 

COUNSELING SERVICES 

Ascent Children’s Health Services of Benton 
3214 Winchester Drive 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-326-6160 

Hours: M-F 7am-4pm 
www.ascenths.com/locations/benton 
Benton Day Treatment and Outpatient Clinic is a part of Ascent Children’s Health Services and 

treats children, adolescents and teens who are struggling with developmental or behavioral 

issues. Our specturm of treatment options include: audiology, neuropsychology, behavior 

therapy, nutritional counseling, occupational therapy, physical therapy, speech therapy, nursing 

services and day treatment options. 

 

 

Chenal Family Therapy, PLC 
2217-AR 5 
Benton, AR 72019 
Phone: 501-781-2330 
www.chenalfamilytherapy.com 
Our office in Benton offers counseling and psychotherapy for Saline County individuals, 

couples and families. With multiple therapists specializing in a variety of struggles and 

disorders, we can help you find the right therapist for your situation. 

 

 

Counseling Clinic 
307 W Sevier Street 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-315-4224 
Hours: MWF 8am-5pm;  TTH 8am-8pm 
www.counselingclinic.org 
Our vision is to provide and promote comprehensive, effective and affordable behavioral 

healthcare services to members of our community. Some of our services include: family therapy, 

medication management, parenting, anger management, domestic violence, specialized youth 

services and psychosocial rehab. Please visit our website to see the full list of services offered. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ascenths.com/locations/benton
http://www.chenalfamilytherapy.com/
http://www.counselingclinic.org/


 

9  

 

Fair Way Counseling 
3821 Benton Parkway, Suite C 
Benton, AR 72015 
Katherine Woodworth 

Phone: 501-709-0309 
katherine@fairwaycounseling.com 
www.fairwaycounseling.com 
My goal is to help you uncover your true potential and live a life that is worth celebrating. By 

applying complementary therapy techniques, we will unearth long-standing behavior patterns or 

negative perceptions that may be holding you back from experiencing a more fulfilling and 

meaningful life. 

 

 

Gateway Family Therapy Services 
1920 Congo Road, Suite A 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-425-6476 
Hours: M-F 5pm-8pm; Sat 10am-3pm 
www.gatewayfamilytherapy.com 
Therapy services include individual, couples and family, relationship issues, grief and loss, 

anxiety and fear, depression, anger management, personal growth, stress management and 

addiction. I work with adolescents beginning at the age of twelve, adults, couples and immediate 

extended families with a wide range of emotional and behavioral issues. 

 

 

Harmony In Hooves  
1300 Jimmy Lane 

Benton, AR 72019 

Shawna Rawlings 

Phone: 501-317-6748 

harmonyinhooves@earthlink.net 

www.harmonyinhooves.com 

Equine therapy – horses help children to laugh out loud, communicate with their horse, and to 

leave their wheelchairs behind. Horses have a lot to teach and are very sensitive animals. They 

can teach us a lot about ourselves. Spending time with a horse is a great way to relive stress. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:katherine@fairwaycounseling.com
http://www.fairwaycounseling.com/
http://www.gatewayfamilytherapy.com/
mailto:harmonyinhooves@earthlink.net
http://www.harmonyinhooves.com/


 

10  

 

The Pointe Behavioral Health 

2213 N Reyonlds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-0081 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.thepointebhs.com 

The Pointe Outpatient Behavioral Health Services provides the highest quality, therapeutic 

experience to families in their own hometown. Services include individual therapy, group 

therapy, family therapy, individual case management, medication management, psychological 

testing and crisis stabilization. A full continum of services include outpatient, school-based and 

day treatment, as well as inpatient services through Pinnacle Pointe Hospital. 

 

 

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services, Inc. 
100 Rivendell Drive 

Benton, AR  72019 

Shirley Sprulock 

Phone:  501-316-1255 

www.rivendellofarkansas.com 

Services include behavioral/emotional/mental assistance, child abuse and neglect assistance and 

continued education. Rivendell offers a free assessment 24/7 at the hospital and statewide mobile 

assessments during business hours. With each assessment we offer a referral to an appropriate provider. 

We accept referrals from professionals as well as individuals seeking treatment for themselves or a 

loved one. Our treatment programs include short term, or Acute Care,  for emergency psychiatric 

evaluation and stabilization for both children and adults. The other program is a  long term, or 

residential, program for teens. Our hospital is accredited by The Joint Commission and recognized for 

providing the utmost in quality care. We want to help. Please call 1-800-264-5640 for more details. 

http://www.thepointebhs.com/
http://www.rivendellofarkansas.com/


 

11  

 

CRIME PREVENTION 
Arkansas Attorney General's Office 
323 Center Street, Suite 200 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

Phone:  501-682-2007 

www.arkansasag.gov 

 

 

Consumer Protection 
323 Center Street, Suite 200 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

Phone:  501-682-2341 

www.gotyourbackarkansas.org 

 

 

Saline County Emergency Management 
CJ Engel 

Phone: 501-303-5648 

24 hour assistance number 

 

 

Criminal Investigation Division: 501-303-5608 

Crime Tips: 501-303-5744 

 

 

CRIME PREVENTION: POLICE NON-

EMERGENCY 
Alexander Police Department………...(501) 455-1895 

Bauxite Police Department…………...(501) 557-5184 

Benton Police Department……………(501) 776-5948 

Bryant Police Department…………….(501) 847-0211 

Haskell Police Department……………(501) 778-4916 

Saline County Sheriffs Department…...(501) 303-5608 

Shannon Hills Police Department……..(501) 455-3125 
 

 
 

 

 

http://www.arkansasag.gov/
http://www.gotyourbackarkansas.org/


 

12  

 

DENTAL ASSISTANCE 
Arkansas Dental Center 
612 W Commerce Street, Suite 1 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-9191 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm; F 8am-12pm 

www.arkansasdentalcenter.com 

Services include family and cosmetic dentistry, teeth whitening, oral sedations and one day 

denture services. 

 

 

Aspen Dental 
2302 N Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-737-0838 

Hours: M-W 8am-6pm;  TH 10am-8pm;  F 8am-1pm 

www.aspendental.com 

Services include emergency dental care, check ups, treatment of periodontal disease, tooth 

extraction, fillings, root canals and dental crowns. Oral health services include cavities, gum 

disease, mouth and throat cancer, mouth spots and sores, oral hygiene and TMJ. 

 

 

Benton Dental Center 
216 E Carpenter Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-1512 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm 

www.dentalcentersofarkansas.com 

When you visit our office, your smile is our top priority. Our entire team is dedicated to 

providing you with the personalized, gentle care that you derserve. Part of our commitment to 

serving our patients include providing information that helps them to make more informed 

decisions about their oral health needs. 

 

 

Bevans Pediatric Dentistry 
7409 Alcoa Road, Suite 5 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-315-7800 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

www.leapkidsdental.com 

Pediatric and adolescents dentistry. Services include digital x-rays, extractions, emergencies, 

mouthguards, restorations and retainers. 

 

 

 

http://www.arkansasdentalcenter.com/
http://www.aspendental.com/
http://www.dentalcentersofarkansas.com/
http://www.leapkidsdental.com/


 

13  

 

Central Arkansas Orthodontics  
437 Highway 5 N 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-316-0002 

Hours: M-F 8am-4pm 

 

 

David Ouellette, D.D.S. 

5921 Hwy 5 North 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-7999 

Hours: MW 8am-5pm;  TTH 7am-3pm 

www.smileark.com 

Services include whole family checkups, same-day crowns, braces and invisalign. 

 

 

Fulks Family Dentistry 
1200 Ferguson Drive, Suite 4 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-9222 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm 

www.fulksfamilydentistry.com 

Services include preventative dentistry, crown and bridgework, dental implants, dentures and 

partials, teeth grinding relief, invisible braces, teeth whitening and dental emergencies. 

 

 

Hamilton Family Dentistry 
2422 Springhill Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-2422 

Hours: M-F 8am-5:30pm 

www.hamiltonfamilydentistry.com 

Services include dental bridges and crowns, teeth whitening, dental veneers, dental implants, 

root canals, invisalign, dentures, laser dentistry, TMJ/TMD treatment, cosmetic dentistry and 

general and family dentistry. 

 

 

Impact Oral Surgery 
2305 Springhill Road, Suite 2 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-408-4774 

www.impactoralsurgery.com 

Services include placement of dental implants, facial trauma treatment, corrective jaw surgery, 

oral/maxillofacial pathology treatment and dental and surgical extractions. 

 

 

http://www.smileark.com/
http://www.fulksfamilydentistry.com/
http://www.hamiltonfamilydentistry.com/
http://www.impactoralsurgery.com/


 

14  

 

Monarch Dental 
20770 I-30 N 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-777-3082 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm;  F 7am-3pm 

www.monarchdental.com 

We offer full service adult and pediatric dentistry including general, speciality and orthodontic 

services. At Monarch Dental we provide quality, affordable dental care to nearly a million 

patients every year and we look forward to providing you with great service.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

 

 

Saline County Childrens Dentistry 

3310 Hwy 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-847-7070 

Hours: M-TH 7am-3:30pm 

salinekidsdentist.@yahoo.com 

www.salinekidsdentist.com 

Pediatric dentistry focuses on the oral health and unique needs of youth. We are concerned about 

your childs total health care. 

 

 

Saline Dental Group 
3001 Horizon Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-1022 

Hours: M-TH 7am-5pm;  F 7am-12pm 

www.salinedental.com 

Services include extractions, fillings, gum treatment, mouth/night guards, wisdom teeth, 

whitening, veneers, overdenture, sealants, dental cleaning, partial dentures, dentures, bridges, 

root canal, implant restoration, crowns, digital x-rays and oral cancer screening. 

 

 

Scott Family Dentistry 
716 W South Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-8201 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm;  F 8am-12pm 

www.scottfamilydentistry.com 

Services include general dentistry, implants, cosmetics, short term braces, crowns and bridges, 

gum disease therapy, dentures and endodontics. 

 

 

 

 

http://www.monarchdental.com/
mailto:salinekidsdentist.@yahoo.com
http://www.salinekidsdentist.com/
http://www.salinedental.com/
http://www.scottfamilydentistry.com/


 

15  

 

Westrock Orthodontics 
7301 Alcoa Road, Suite 1 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-316-0002 

Hours: M-F 8am-4pm 

www.westrockorthodontics.com 

Advanced orthodontic treatment made possible by doctor collaboration, progressvie technology 

and a steadfast commitment to quality. We’ve got something for you to smile about! 

 

 

Wright Dental 
22450 I-30 Frontage Road 

Bryant, AR 72089 

Phone: 501-847-1889 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

info@samwrightdental.com 

www.samwrightdental.com 

Focus is on family and cosmetic dentistry. Offers dental care including preventive education and 

routine hygiene. Services also provided include orthodontics and restorative dentistry. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.westrockorthodontics.com/
mailto:info@samwrightdental.com
http://www.samwrightdental.com/


 

16  

 

DOMESTIC ASSISTANCE 
CASA 
102 South Main Street/ PO Box 145 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-303-5703 

www.ArkansasCasa.org 

CASA is a program where trained court appointed volunteers represents the best interest of an abused or 

neglected child for whom a placement is being determined by the juvenile court.  A CASA volunteer 

acts as a fact finder of the child’s best interest, providing a judge with valuable information on the child 

to help the court make a sound decision about the child's future. 

 

 

Center For Healing Hearts and Spirits 
2416 South Chester Street 

Little Rock, AR 72206 

Phone: 501-372-3800 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.hhscenter.org 

Sexual assault and victim services assistance.  

 

 

Dorcas House 
823 S Park Street 
Little Rock, AR 72114 

Phone: 501-374-4022 

Hours: Sun-Sat 7am-5pm 

www.dorcashouse.org 

Domestic violence shelter. 

 

 

Safe Haven 

PO BOX 1100 

Benton, AR  72018 

Terah Whitley  

Phone: 501-315-7233 

www.salinesafehaven.org 

Services include domestic abuse assistance, emergency shelter and victim center advocacy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.arkansascasa.org/
http://www.hhscenter.org/
http://www.dorcashouse.org/
http://www.salinesafehaven.org/


 

17  

 

The Vine & The Branches 
PO Box 324 

Benton, AR 72018 

Tamra Gore 

Phone: 501-351-7185 

Phone: 501-303-5648 

Services include emergency food assistance, domestic abuse assistance, faith journey assistance, child 

abuse and neglect assistance, continued education, rape/sexual assault assistance, human trafficking 

assistance and disaster response. 

 

 

Victim Assistance Program 
735 S Neeley Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-303-5608 

Assitance for female victims of domestic violence such as an order of protection, legal system  

through court, providing shelter and aiding in financial assitance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

18  

 

EDUCATION 

Arkansas Workforce Center at Benton 
400 Edison Avenue 
Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-776-2974 

www.dws.arkansas.gov 

The focus of the Arkansas Department of Workforce Services is to provide individuals the tools they 

need to enhance and sustain their employability. The main services include employment assistance, 

unemployment insurance and temporary assistance for needy families. Visit the website or call for more 

information. 

 

 

Boys & Girls Club of Bryant 
6401 Boone Road 

Bryant, Arkansas 72022 

Suzanne Passmore 

Phone:  501-653-5437 

info@bryantbgc.org 

www.bryantbgc.org 

We help hundreds of kids and teens in the Bryant School District develop essential skills, make lasting 

connections and have fun. Club members experience a safe place to learn, play and grow as well as 

supportive relationships with caring mentors. The club offers enriching programs, experiences and many 

activities. 

 

 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Saline County 
1810 Citizens Drive 

Benton, AR  72015 

Jasen Kelly 

Phone:  501-315-8100 

jasen@scbgclub.com 

www.scbgclub.com 

Things to do at the club include project learn, the garden of hope, discovery and dreams, 

SMARTmoves, SUPER mentoring, STEAM, sight and dental screenings, music lessons, recreational 

activities and daily healthy snacks.  

 

 

http://www.dws.arkansas.gov/
mailto:info@bryantbgc.org
http://www.bryantbgc.org/
mailto:jasen@scbgclub.com
http://www.scbgclub.com/


 

19  

 

Civitan Preschool  
403 S Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-776-0691 

Julie Jester 

www.civitanservices.com 

The mission of the Civitan Services’ Preschool program is to help children advance to their full 

potential in all areas of development in preparation for entrance into the public school system. 

We offer developmental skills in the following areas educatoinal services, gross motor skills, 

fine motor skills, self-help skills, social skills, handwriting without tears program, kindergarten 

readiness skills, emotional skills, communication skills, cognitive skills, physical therapy, 

occupational therapy and speech therapy. 

 

 

Headstart Benton 

321 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-6456 

Hours: M-F 6:30am-5pm 

www.cadc.com/headstart/benton 

CADC Headstart programs provide educational resources, as well as health and dental services, 

nutrition and social services to children from low-income families. 

 

 

Headstart Harmony Grove 
115 School Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-1697 

Hours: M-F 7:30am-4:30pm 

www.cadc.com/headstart/harmonygrove 

CADC Headstart programs provide educational resources, as well as health and dental services, 

nutrition and social services to children from low-income families. 

 

 

Headstart Shannon Hills 
11925 County Line Road 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-455-4932 

Hours: M-F 7:30am-4:30pm 

www.cadc.com/headstart/shannonhills 

CADC Headstart programs provide educational resources, as well as health and dental services, 

nutrition and social services to children from low-income families. 

 

 

http://www.civitanservices.com/
http://www.cadc.com/headstart/benton
http://www.cadc.com/headstart/harmonygrove
http://www.cadc.com/headstart/shannonhills


 

20  

 

Imagination Library of Saline County 
PO Box 636 

Bryant, AR  72089 

Pam Toler 

Phone:  501-993-7727 

salinecountyimaginationlibrary@gmail.com 

www.imaginationlibraryofsalinecounty.org 

Age-appropriate books mailed to the child's home every month. 

Parents may enroll children at either Saline County Library. 

 

 

Library – Bob Herzfeld Memorial Library 

1800 Smithers Drive 

Benton, AR  72015 

Erin Waller 

Phone:  501-778-4766 

Hours: Mon,Tue,Thu 9am-8pm;  Wed,Fri 9am-5:30pm;  Sat 9am-4pm 

www.salinecountylibrary.org 

Miscellaneous classes and items available to check out. 

E library available online where you can check out ebooks and online audio books, free wifi and public 

computers. 

 

 

Library – Mabel Boswell Memorial Library 

201 Prickett Road 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Kari Beesley 

Phone:  501-847-2166 

Hours: Mon,Tue,Thu 9am-8pm;  Wed,Fri 9am-5:30pm;  Sat 9am-4pm 

www.salinecountylibrary.org 

Miscellaneous items to be checked out: cake pans, halloween costumes, etc; and miscellaneous classes: 

diabetic, income tax, etc. 

E library available online where you can check out ebooks and online audio books, free wifi and public 

computers. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:salinecountyimaginationlibrary@gmail.com
http://www.imaginationlibraryofsalinecounty.org/
http://www.salinecountylibrary.org/
http://www.salinecountylibrary.org/


 

21  

 

Saline County Adult Education Center 
16936 I-30 Frontage Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-3235 

Hours: Mon and Thurs 8am-7:30pm, Tues and Wed 8am-4:30pm 

www.uaptc.edu 

University of Arkansas – Pulaski Technical College Adult Education Center’s mission is to 

provide education and training courses to help adult clients upgrade their educational levels and 

attain job readiness skills so that they can become more productive members of society. All 

classes are free. Services include GED preparation, employability and workforce skills, english 

as a second language, basic skills improvement, college prep, refresher courses and distance 

education classes. 

 

 

Saline County Cooperative Extension Service 

1605 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR  72015 

Ron Matlock 

Phone:  501-303-5672 

amatlock@uaex.edu 

www.uaex.edu 

Services include family fellowship meals, time management assistance, estate planning assistance, 

career planning assistance and  youth groups. The Cooperative Extension Service works in the areas of 

Agriculture, Family & Consumer Sciences and 4-H. We are a non-formal educational outreach from the 

University of Arkansas. Saline County is our campus. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.uaptc.edu/
mailto:amatlock@uaex.edu
http://www.uaex.edu/


 

22  

 

EDUCATION – PRIVATE  SCHOOLS 
Arkansas Christian Academy – Family Church  

21815 I-30 South 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Preschool Office: 501-847-1559  

School Office: 501-847-0112  

Ages: Pre K-7th  

www.arkansaschristianacademy.org 

At Arkansas Christian Academy, we count it a privilege every day to be entrusted with the education of 

your children.  Our goals for all students at ACA extend well beyond an academic education. 

 

 

Avilla Christian Academy 
302 Avilla East 
Alexander, AR 72002 
Phone: 501-408-4631 
Ages: Pre K-9th 

www.avillachristian.org 

A Christian perspective is incorporated into all subjects. Children attending our school receive 

daily religious instruction as part of the curriculum. In a Christian atmosphere, the provides 

experiences through which each child learns at his own rate and develops emotionally, intellectually, 

physically, and socially. The mission of Avilla Christian Academy is embracing a Christ centered 

education through the Holy Spirit, nurturing and empowering students and families for Christian 

discipleship. 

 

 

First Pentecostal Church Academy 

PO Box 900 

Bryant, AR 72089 

Phone: 501-847-3720 

Ages: 2nd-12th  

 

 

Our Lady Of Fatima Catholic School 

818 W Cross Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-3398 

Ages: Pre K-12th  

www.ourladyoffatimaschool.com 

http://www.arkansaschristianacademy.org/
http://www.avillachristian.org/
http://www.ourladyoffatimaschool.com/


 

23  

 

Victory Baptist Academy 
5386 Highway 67 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-5013 

Ages: Pre K-12th  

Victory Baptist Academy is a Christ-based, PreK-12 school operated through Victory Baptist Church 

and fully accredited through the American Association of Christian Schools. VBA will assist parents in 

developing Christ-mindedness in their children through comprehensive Bible study, rigorous academic 

instruction, and structured social interaction so that their children will impact their homes, churches and 

communities for Christ. 

 

 

Woodland Hills Christian School 

15100 Jason Drive 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-847-6505 

Ages: 7th-12th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

24  

 

EDUCATION – PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Bauxite School District 
800 School Street 

Bauxite, AR 72011 

Phone: 501-557-5453 

www.bauxiteminors.org 

 

 

Benton Public Schools 

270 W Conway 

Benton, AR  72011 

Phone:  501-778-4861 

www.bentonschools.org 

 

 

Bryant Public Schools 

200 Northwest 4th Street 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Phone:  501-847-5600 

www.bryantschools.org 

 

 

East End Public Schools 

5205 West Sawmill Road 

Little Rock, AR  72206 

Phone:  501-888-1477 

www.sheridanschools.org 

 

 

Harmony Grove Schools 

2621 Hwy 229 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-778-6271 

www.harmonygrovesd.org 

 

 

University of Arkansas Little Rock – Benton Campus 

410 River Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6003 

ualr.edu/benton 

http://www.bauxiteminors.org/
http://www.bentonschools.org/
http://www.bryantschools.org/
http://www.sheridanschools.org/
http://www.harmonygrovesd.org/
http://ualr.edu/benton


 

25  

 

ELDERLY SERVICES 
Alcoa Pines Health and Rehabilitation 
3300 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-1700 

Alcoa Pines Health and Rehabilitation received four out of five stars on the last rating given by 

the department of health and human services. 

 

 

Amberwood Health and Rehabilitation 
6420 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-5401 

www.amberwoodhealthandrehab.com 

Amberwood specializes in providing short-term transitional services and long-term care 

services. If you or a loved one needs short-term rehabilitation to accelerate recovery and get you 

back on your feet or needs a long-term care setting, then Amberwood Health and Rehabilitation 

is here to help. 

 

 

ARChoices in Homecare 
Arkansas Department of Human Services 

Phone: 501-682-1001 

www.humanservices.arkansas.gov 

ARChoices in homecare is a medicaid program that includes home and community-based 

services for adults ages 21 through 64 with a physical disability and seniors age 65 and older. 

These services can offer help doing everyday activites that you may no longer be able to do for 

yourself like bathing, dressing, getting around home, preparing meals or doing household 

chores. 

 

 

Arkansas Health Center 

6701 Highway 67 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-0500 

Nursing home faciltiy in Benton. We offer both family and residential council.  

 

 

Bristol Place 

305 Wesleyan Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Susan Shiflett 

Phone: 501-847-2122 

Income based senior adult living apartments. Housing is based on income minus medical 

expenses. 

http://www.amberwoodhealthandrehab.com/
http://www.humanservices.arkansas.gov/


 

26  

 

Bryant Senior Activity Center 

6401 Boone Road  

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-943-0056 

Bryant Senior Activity Center is located at Bishop Park in Bryant. Join us today!  

 

 

CADC Benton Senior Wellness and Activity Center 

1800 Citizens Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-0645 

The CADC Benton Senior Wellness and Activity Center is managed by CADC, a private 

nonprofit community Action Agency. The Center offers a wide range of activites, from games 

and weekly dances, to computer classes, group trips and social interactions. Join us! 

 

 

Elder Independence 
5200 Hwy 5 N, Suite 5 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-6102 

info@elderindependence.com 

www.elderindependence.com 

If you or a loved one would like to continue to live at home but are concerned about safety and 

quality of life, or you need some help with daily activities, transportation, or other errands, 

please call us. 

 

 

Fox Ridge 
4216 Fox Ridge Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-3400 

www.foxridgeliving.net 

Luxury senior living. Our Bryant location offers incredible flexibility, with options including 

assisted living, independent living and even garden homes. Residents enjoy nearby shopping, 

dining and entertainment, along with a full lineup of Fox Ridge services and amenities. 

 

 

Heartland Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center 

19701 Interstate 30 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-8200 

www.heartlandinfo@southernadmin.com 

www.heartlandrehabcenter.com 

Care – Compassion – Comfort 

 

 

mailto:info@elderindependence.com
http://www.elderindependence.com/
http://www.foxridgeliving.net/
http://www.heartlandinfo@southernadmin.com
http://www.heartlandrehabcenter.com/


 

27  

 

Mt. Carmel Community Senior Living 

3505 Boone Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-1555 

www.mtcarmelcommunity.com 

Family, home and community. We consider our senior living community more than just a place 

to live. Our goal is for you to consider this your new extended family and to find your home in 

our community. 

 

 

Pleasant Hill Adult Day Center 
115 E Cross Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Kristi Kinchen RN 

Phone: 501-316-4002 or 501-326-8762 

Hours: M-F 6:30am-6pm 

phadultdaycare@gmail.com 

Pleasant Hill Adult Day Center is a structured program for older adults. PHADC provides relief 

for family members, allowing them to go to work handle personal business or just get a break. 

Adult day care is designed to provide care and companionship for adults who need assistance or 

supervision during the day. Call today or stop by for a visit! 

 

 

Saline Memorial Hospice 
23157 Hwy I-30 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Anne Harden 

Phone:  501-315-0136 

Anne.harden@salinememorial.org 

www.salinememorial.org 

Hospice is total care for patients whose disease is not responsive to curative treatment.  Emphasizes on 

relief from pain and psychological and spiritual aspects of patient care and offers a support system to 

help families cope during the patient's illness and their own bereavement. 

 

 

Southern Trace Rehabilitation and Care Center 
22515 I-30 S 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Nancy Brown 

Phone: 501-847-2015 

southerntraceinfo@southernadmin.com 

www.southerntracerehab.com 

Our core values include respect, compassion, integrity, stewardship and excellence. Services 

include short-term rehabilitation and long-term care. 

 

http://www.mtcarmelcommunity.com/
mailto:phadultdaycare@gmail.com
mailto:Anne.harden@salinememorial.org
http://www.salinememorial.org/
mailto:southerntraceinfo@southernadmin.com
http://www.southerntracerehab.com/


 

28  

 

Superior Senior Care 

431 Hwy 5 N 

Benton, AR 72019 

Pat Reeves 

Phone: 501-315-4666 

benton@superiorseniorcare.com 

www.superiorseniorcare.com/benton 

Superior Senior Care provides affordable, quality in-home care referral services with short-term 

and long-term options. Some of the services include laundry, shopping, cooking, housekeeping, 

errands and transportation to appointments. 

 

 

The Manor at Benton 

4727 Boone Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-316-4100 

www.assistedlivinglittlerockarkansas/benton 

By delivering on our commitment to quality, residents and their families enjoy the peace of 

mind that comes with a premier senior living community. Our residents expect nothing less than 

the best from us, which is why we are constantly learning, improving and striving to provide 

them with the best possible care. 

 

 

Waverly Heights Retirement Village 
3400 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-7820 

One and two bedroom apartments available, forty-nine apartment units. Fully furnished 

kitchens, free community room, planned monthly activites and twenty-four hour maintenance. 

Small pets are welcome. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:benton@superiorseniorcare.com
http://www.superiorseniorcare.com/benton
http://www.assistedlivinglittlerockarkansas/benton


 

29  

 

EYE CARE SERVICES 
Benton Eye Care Clinic 
443 Highway 5 North 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-778-2020 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.bentoneyecareclinic.com 

“Helping you see eye-to-eye with your doctor.” 

 

 

Bright Eye Care 
100 Bryant Avenue, Suite 2 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-2442 

Hours: M-F 8:30am-5:30pm 

www.drbrighteyecare.com 

At Bright Eye Care we provide comprehensive eye exams, eyeglasses, sunglasses and contact 

lenses for discerning individuals and their families. Our commitment to provide quality eye care 

and stylish eyewear is why Bright Eye Care continues to be the premier ophthalmic practice in 

Saline County. 

 

 

Bryant Eye Care Clinic 

2900 Horizon Drive, Suite 14 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-2020 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.bryanteyecareclinic.com 

Services include pediatric and infant examinations, contact lens fitting, retina evaluation, 

glaucoma detection and treatment, macular degeneration detection and treatment, cataract 

detection and ocular emergencies. 

 

 

Eye Care Center of Saline County 
3401 Hwy 5 North, Suite 2 
Bryant, AR 72019 
Phone: 501-847-9797 

Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm; F 8am-1pm 
www.eyecarecenterofsalinecounty.com 

Come SEE what you have been missing! We are a family friendly eye clinic and focus on 

complete eye care for both adults and children. We also offer Vision Therapy in our clinic. 

There are only a handful of clinics in Arkansas that offer this service. 
 

 

 

http://www.bentoneyecareclinic.com/
http://www.drbrighteyecare.com/
http://www.bryanteyecareclinic.com/
http://www.eyecarecenterofsalinecounty.com/


 

30  

 

McFarland Eye Center 
319 Bryant Avenue 
Bryant, AR 72022 
Phone: 501-653-2010 

Hours: M-F 9am-4:30pm 
www.mcfarlandeye.com 

Services include cataract surgery, Lasik and refractive surgery, plastic surgery for the eyes and 

face, glaucoma, optical centers, diabetic eye disease and macular degeneration. 

 

 

Ophthalmology Associates of Benton 

3 Medical Park Drive, Suite 300 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-4999 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

www.bentoneyeclinic.com 

 

 

Simmons Eye Care Clinic 

113 W Carpenter Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-2363 

Hours: MWF 8am-5pm; TR 8am-7:30pm 

www.visionsource-simmonseyecare.com 

Simmons Eye Care Clinic is the leading provider of optometry services and vision care products 

in the Benton community, and we want to help you achieve and maintain clear vision for years 

to come. 

 

 

Walmart Vision Center 
17309 I-30 S 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6135 

Hours: M-F 9am-6pm 

www.walmart.com/store85 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.mcfarlandeye.com/
http://www.bentoneyeclinic.com/
http://www.visionsource-simmonseyecare.com/
http://www.walmart.com/store85


 

31  

 

FIRE DEPARTMENTS 
Alexander Fire & Rescue…………..(501) 847-5265 

Bauxite Fire Department…………...(501) 557-2000 

Benton Fire Department……………(501) 776-5960 

 Station 2, Curtis………….…….(501) 776-5960 

 Station 3, Ragan………………..(501) 776-5960 

 Station 4, Fikes…………………(501) 776-5960 

Bryant Fire Department……………..(501) 847-0483 

 Station 2………………………...(501) 943-0993 

 Station 3………………………...(501) 943-0993 

Collegeville Volunteer Fire………….(501) 847-9391 

Haskell Fire Department…………….(501) 776-2667 

Lake Norell Fire & Rescue………….(501) 794-7388 

Paron Volunteer Fire Department…...(501) 594-5631 

Salem Fire Department………………(501) 794-2707 

 Station 2…………………………(501) 794-2707 

 Station 3…………………………(501) 794-2707 

Sardis Fire Protection………………...(501) 602-2386 

Shannon Hills Fire Department………(501) 455-3530 

Shaw Fire Department………………..(501) 776-2640 

 Station 2………………………….(501) 778-1100 

Springhill Fire Department……………(501) 847-4681 

Trakswood Fire Department…………..(501) 860-6282 

Tull Fire Department…………………..(501) 315-5431 



 

32  

 

FITNESS CENTERS 
Anytime Fitness 
5313 Hwy 5 North, Suite 300 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-213-0526 

Hours: Open 24/7 to members 

www.anytimfitness.com/locations/bryant 

 

 

 

McClure Fitness 
1200 Library Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-2691662 

Schedules for daily classes can be found on the website. Classes start at 5am and the last class 

starts at 6:30pm. Childcare is provided depending on the time. Visit the website below for more 

information. 

www.mcclurefitness.com 

 

 

Planet Fitness 
1515 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-408-2888 

Hours: Open and staffed 24/7 to members 

www.planetfitness.com/gyms/benton 

 

 

10 Fitness 
519 W Commerce Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-0097 

Hours: Open 24/7 for keycard holders 

www.10fitness.com/locations 

 

 

 

 

FOOD PANTRIES 
Alexander 

Alexander First Baptist Church 
15320 Alexander Road 

Alexander, AR 72002 

http://www.anytimfitness.com/locations/bryant
http://www.mcclurefitness.com/
http://www.planetfitness.com/gyms/benton
http://www.10fitness.com/locations


 

33  

 

Phone: 501-455-1263 

Every Thursday, 6:30pm-8:30pm 

 

 

Alexander Seniors and More 
115604 Alexander Road 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-455-3519 

Programs are focused on senior citizens, people over the age of 55, and their spouses. Some 

services offered include meals on wheels, free lunches and also recreational activities. 

 

 

Avilla Zion Lutheran Church 
300 Avilla Street 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-408-4630 

Every Monday, 6:30pm-7:30pm. We provide food and clothing. 

 

 

New Bethel Church of Christ 
3777 Kruse Loop 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-794-1994 

Every 3rd Sunday of each month, 5:30pm 

 

 

New Life Baptist Church 
10765 Samples Road 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-316-1985 

Limited to Salem-Avilla community, appointment only 

 

 

Pilgrimage Church of Deliverance  
201 East Crestside Drive 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-847-7283 

4th Saturday of each month, 9am-3pm 

Benton 

Assembly of God 
1801 Hot Springs Highway 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-778-7597 

Every Thursday, 9am-11am 

 



 

34  

 

 

CADC – USDA Commodities Program  
321 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-778-1133 

Evelyn Reed 

www.cadc.com 

Income guidelines must be met. To see if you are eligible please contact Evelyn Reed at 501-

778-1133. The quarterly commodities program is distributed at the Benton Senior Activity 

Center and Bryant Senior Activity Center. Dates are announced when food becomes available 

and we usually update that on the website.  

 

 

Care Center of First Baptist Church 
212 West South Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-5933 

Hot Meal every Thursday 

 

 

Christian Community Care Clinic 
220 W South Street 

Benton, Arkansas 72015 

Gwen Simpson 

Phone:  501-776-1703 

Monday – Wednesday 8am-4pm 

 

 

Churches Joint Council on Human Needs (CJCOHN) 
103 E. Elm Street 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-776-2912 

Services include food assistance, prescription assistance, utility assistance, clothing, toiletry items, 

lodging and rental assitance. Churches who meet current income requirements. The Churches Joint 

Council on Human Needs (CJCOHN), was formed through the Saline County Ministerial Alliance and 

consists of approximately 100 volunteers representing about 12 churches. CJCOHN addresses the needs 

of individuals and families for requests ranging from food, clothing, toiletry articles, help with rent, 

utilities, lodging, gas and medical prescriptions to personal support and friendship for families in crisis 

situations. 

Congo Road Baptist Church 
71923 Congo Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-794-7547 

Every Wednesday, 1pm-2:30pm 

 

 

http://www.cadc.com/


 

35  

 

Johnson Street Church of Christ 
101 Johnson Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-9034 

Every Thursday, 1pm-3pm 

 

 

Mount Zion Missionary Baptist Church Benton 
1305 South East Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-1422 

 

 

Northside Church of Christ 
PO Box 51 

Benton, AR 72018 

Phone: 501-315-1128 

Monday – Wednesday, 1:30pm-3pm 

 

 

Saline County Salvation Army 
129 North Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-1058 

Every Tuesday and Thursday, 9:30am-12pm; 1pm-3pm 

 

 

Seventh Day Adventist Church 
2615 Lincoln Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-0641 

The 3rd Thursday of each month 

 

 

Trinity Benton Baptist Church 
702 Church Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-9146 

Victory Baptist Church 

5386 Highway 67 South 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-5005 

Low income families in Saline County can get free food or groceries. This can include a box of 

frozen goods or surplus government commodities. 

 



 

36  

 

 

Bryant 

Bryant First Southern Baptist Church 
604 South Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-3014 

2nd Saturday of each month, 9am-11am 

 

 

Cornerstone Church of the Nazarene Food Pantry 
25799 Interstate 30 West 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-2886 

 

 

Indian Springs Baptist Church 
705 Lora Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-2915 

Last Thursday of every month, 8:30am-2:30pm 

 

 

Hensley 

East End Baptist Church 
4701 E End Road 
Hensley, AR 72065 
Phone: 501-888-2210 
Limited to East End community; Every Monday, 10am-2pm 

 

 

East Union Missionary Baptist Church 
20422 North Springlake Road 

Hensley, AR 72065 

Phone: 501-888-2633 

Every Thursday, 10am-2pm 

 

 

Shannon Hills  

Healing Waters Outreach 
14036 Sardis Road 

Shannon Hills, AR  72103 

Robert Holt 

Phone:  501-516-1602 



 

37  

 

r-kholt@att.net 

Every Sunday, 12pm-2pm; Food assistance, english literacy assistance, behavioral/emotional/mental 

assistance, family fellowship meals, faith journey assistance, youth groups, serving families in need: 

feeding the hungry, clothing the naked, caring for widows and children. Adult learning/GGED, mentor 

development, recovery program and relapse intervention treatment program. Free store supplies-area 

families with needy clothing, house hold items, hygiene products, school supplies, toys and more.  

 

Daily Hot Meals 
Monday – First Methodist Church, Benton 

Tuesday – Highland Heights Baptist Church, Benton 

Wednesday – Parkview Methodist, Benton 

Thursday –  

mailto:r-kholt@att.net


 

38  

 

FUNERAL HOMES 
Ashby Funeral Home 
108 W Narroway 

Benton, AR 72015 

Doug Hawkins 

Phone: 501-778-2544 

info@ashbyfuneralhome.com 

www.ashbyfuneralhome.com 

When you are in our funeral home we want you to feel as comfortable as possible during your 

time of grief. It is our goal to treat every family as we would treat our own. 

 

 

Dial and Dudley Funeral Home 
4212 Hwy 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-9099 

www.dialanddudleyfuneralhome.com 

We are funeral providers that are committed to providing total quality service, maintaining 

confidentiality, respect for the deceased and privacy for the families that we serve. 

 

 

Roller-Ballard Funeral Home 
6700 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-4047 

Hours: 8am-5pm 

www.rollerfuneralhomes.com 

We are a company of family values with professional management. Roller Funeral Homes has 

been choosen as “Arkansas’ Best of the Best” in the leadership poll for the Arkansas Democrat 

Gazette for seventeen consecutive years since 1999. Services include funeral services, 

creamation options, personalization and live streaming. Call for any questions.  

 

 

Smith Family Funeral Home 
322 N Market Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Kay Powell 

Phone: 501-778-7100 

benton@smithfamilycares.com 

www.benton.smithfamilycares.com 

We have years of experience caring for families, from all walks of life. Each family comes to us 

because they know we are leaders in our profession, dedicated to excellence in service and have 

the highest integrity. 

 

mailto:info@ashbyfuneralhome.com
http://www.ashbyfuneralhome.com/
http://www.dialanddudleyfuneralhome.com/
http://www.rollerfuneralhomes.com/
mailto:benton@smithfamilycares.com
http://www.benton.smithfamilycares.com/


 

39  

 

GOVERNMENT 
Arkansas National Guard Family Assistance Center 
721 Fairfield Road 

Benton, AR  72015 

Dee Williams 

Phone:  501-212-7611 or 501-413-3418 

www.arguard.org/family 

This center acts as a resource to family members of people in the military. The centers are readily 

available to family members, regardless of military branch. Services provided include financial 

assistance, information and referral, local and national emergencies, crisis resolution, problem solving 

and coordination with rear detachments during deployment. 

 

 

Bauxite City Hall 
6055 Stanley Circle 

Bauxite, AR 72011 

Mayor: Bill Russell 

Phone: 501-557-5936 

 

 

Benton City Hall 
114 S East Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Mayor: David Mattingly 

Phone: 501-776-5905 

 

 

Benton District Court 
1605 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-303-5670 

www.salinecounty.org/districtcourt 

The Saline County District Court exercises jurisdiction over misdemeanor criminal cases, 

preliminary felony cases and in certain types of civil cases. 

 

 

Bryant City Hall 
210 SW 3rd Street 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Mayor: Jill Dabbs 

Phone: 501-943-0999 

 

 

 

http://www.arguard.org/family
http://www.salinecounty.org/districtcourt


 

40  

 

Bryant District Court 
208 SW 3rd Street 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-943-0440 

The Saline County District Court exercises jurisdiction over misdemeanor criminal cases, 

preliminary felony cases and in certain types of civil cases. 

 

 

Haskell City Hall 
2520 N Highway 229 

Benton, AR 72015 

Mayor: Janie Lyman 

Phone: 501-776-2666 

 

 

Regional Solid Waste Management District 

114 W. Sevier Street 

Benton, AR  72015 

Tiffany Dunn 

Phone:  501-776-2533 

tiffany@recyclesaline.org 

www.salinecountyrswmd.com 

Household hazardous waste and recycling. Conctact your local hauler for curbside recycling. 

 

 

Revenue Department – Benton 
215 N Main Street, Suite 1 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-4876 

www.dfa.arkansas.gov 

 

 

Revenue Department – Bryant 
101 NW 3rd Street, Suite G 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-5080 

www.dfa.arkansas.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tiffany@recyclesaline.org
http://www.salinecountyrswmd.com/
http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/
http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/


 

41  

 

Saline County Child Support Enforcement 
318 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6162 

www.countyoffice.org 

Child support offices provide information on child support and custody laws, attorneys and 

lawyers, child support payments, collections, filings and applications. 

 

 

Saline County Coroner 

200 N Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Kevin Cleghorn 

Phone: 501-303-5600 

www.salinecounty.org/coroner 

The county coroner is responsible for determining the cause of death in Saline County. 

 

 

Saline County Court House 
200 N Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-303-5600 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

 

 

Saline County Emergency Services 
102 S Main Street, Level B 

Benton, AR 72015 

Austen Walls 

Phone: 501-303-5649 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

 

 

Saline County Judge 

Jeff Arey  

Phone: 501-303-5640 

jeff.arey@salinecounty.org 

 

 

Saline County Juvenile Services 
102 S Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-303-5730 

 

 

http://www.countyoffice.org/
http://www.salinecounty.org/coroner
mailto:jeff.arey@salinecounty.org


 

42  

 

Saline County Prosecuting Attorney 
102 S Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-7767 

 

 

Saline County Public Defender 
321 N Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-303-5688 

 

 

Saline County Sheriff 
Rodney Wright 

735 South Neeley Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

Main Phone: 501-303-5609 

Crime Tips: 501-303-5744 

Detention Center: 501-303-5642 

Warrants: 501-303-5644 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

43  

 

HEALTH CARE 
American Cancer Society 
901 N University Avenue 

Little Rock, AR 72207 

Phone: 501-664-3480 

www.cancer.org 

Reach to Recovery Phone: 1-800-446-7341. A visitation program where breast cancer survivors offer 

support to women recently diagnosed with breast cancer. The volunteer listens to the person's concerns, 

recommends resources and offers emotional support. Man to Man Phone: 1-800-446-7341. A phone 

visitation program where prostate cancer survivors offer support to men recently diagnosed with 

prostate cancer. The volunteer listens to the person's concerns, recommends resources and offers 

emotional support. 

 

 

Arkansas Rehabilitation Services Division 

1226 Ferguson Drive, Suite 1 

Benton, AR  72015 

Gaye Jones Washington, District Manager 

Phone:  501-317-1390 

Gaye.jones-washington@arkansas.gov 

www.ace.arkansas.gov/arrehabservices 

Services include carreer planning assistance, diagnosis/evaluation of capabilites and limitations, 

guidance and counseling, job placement, physical and cognitive restorative services, transition services 

and more.  

 

 

Christian Community Care Clinic 
220 W South Street 

Benton, Arkansas 72015 

Gwen Simpson 

Phone:  501-776-1703 

gwen.cccc@yahoo.com 

www.bentoncareclinic.com 

Services include prescription assistance, dental care assistance and uninsured healthcare assistance. 

Clinics are held the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of every month.  The clinic serves Saline County residents 

only.  Individuals must register before they can be seen by a physician or receive medications.  Please 

call the clinic for registration information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.cancer.org/
mailto:Gaye.jones-washington@arkansas.gov
http://www.ace.arkansas.gov/arrehabservices
mailto:gwen.cccc@yahoo.com
http://www.bentoncareclinic.com/


 

44  

 

Civitan Services 

409 S Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Amy Ford 

Phone:  501-847-5900 

www.civitanservices.com 

Developmental disabilities assistance for men, women and children in Saline County. 

 

 

Department of Human Services – Benton 

1603 Edison Avenue 

Benton, Ar.  72018 

Phone:  501-315-1600 

Services include underinsured healthcare assistance, behavior/emotional/mental assistance, domestic 

abuse assistance and elderly day care assistance. 

 

 

Department of Human Services – Bryant 
101 NW 3rd, Suite E 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-6056 

Services include underinsured healthcare assistance, behavior/emotional/mental assistance, domestic 

abuse assistance and elderly day care assistance. 

 

 

Friendship Community Care 

605 N Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Phone:  501-847-2289 

www.fccare.org 

Services include child care assistance, behavioral/emotional/mental assistance, pediatric therapy 

services, adult day treatment services, transportation and home and community based services. 

 

 

General Nutrition Center – Benton 

1402 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-1136 

Hours: M-Sat 10am-8pm; Sun 12pm-6pm 

www.stores.gnc.com 

As a well-rounded health and wellness store we carry a wide variety of multivitamins to ensure 

everyone’s health needs are met. Depending on many factors such as age, gender, deficiencies 

and health goals, people need specific supplements and vitamins. While most people know they 

need vitamins for optimal health, some aren’t aware of the variety of options available. Come 

take a look at our selection; our store associates can help determine what’s best for you. 

 

http://www.civitanservices.com/
http://www.fccare.org/
http://www.stores.gnc.com/


 

45  

 

General Nutrition Center – Bryant 

7301 Alcoa Road, Suite 4 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-778-8558 

Hours: M-Sat 10am-8pm; Sun 12pm-6pm 

www.stores.gnc.com 

As a well-rounded health and wellness store we carry a wide variety of multivitamins to ensure 

everyone’s health needs are met. Depending on many factors such as age, gender, deficiencies 

and health goals, people need specific supplements and vitamins. While most people know they 

need vitamins for optimal health, some aren’t aware of the variety of options available. Come 

take a look at our selection; our store associates can help determine what’s best for you. 

 

 

New Beginnings Pregnancy Resource Center 

120 South Conrad 

Benton, AR  72015 

Kim Puska 

Phone:  501-315-5557 

Hours: T-TH 9am-4:30pm 

newbeginningsprcbenton@gmail.com 

Services include child care assistance, free pregnancy test, diaper bag ministry, lactation group, post-

abortion support group and Bible study, autisim awareness support group, weekly Bible study, parenting 

and nutrition classes and material assistance. 

 

 

Saline County Health Department 
1612 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR  72015 

Karen Mays 

Phone:  501-303-5650 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

karen.mays@arkansas.gov 

Services include underinsured healthcare assistance, HIV/STD screenings, pregnancy tests, birth 

control, flu shots, nutritional consultation, WIC, reproductive health and environmental health. Family 

planning includes medical care, counseling, contraceptive supplies, vasectomy counseling and referral 

pick up. Immunizations provided include diptheria, tetanus, pertussis, polio, measles, rubella, Heapatitis 

B, chicken pox and pneumococcal. Call today to schedule an appointment!  

 

 

http://www.stores.gnc.com/
mailto:newbeginningsprcbenton@gmail.com
mailto:karen.mays@arkansas.gov


 

46  

 

 

Saline Memorial Hospice 
23157 Hwy I-30 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Kathy Cash 

Phone:  501-315-0136 

kathy.cash@salinememorial.org 

www.salinememorial.org 

Hospice is total care for patients whose disease is not responsive to curative treatment.  Emphasizes on 

relief from pain and psychological and spiritual aspects of patient care and offers a support system to 

help families cope during the patient's illness and their own bereavement. 

 

 

Saline Memorial Hospital 
1 Medical Park Drive 
Benton, AR  72015 
Rebecca Jones 
Phone:  501-776-6000 
rebecca.jones@salinememorial.org 

www.salinememorial.org 

Saline Memorial Hospital provides award-winning, personalized health care conveniently located in 

Central Arkansas. For sixty years we have served the residents of Saline County and surrounding areas 

with a focus on high quality health care, dignity and respect. We offer many services that include weight 

loss surgery, behavioral health/psychiatry, breast imaging, diabetes education, emergency medicine, 

heart and vascular, home health, hospice, imaging/radiology, labor and delivery, orthopedics, outpatient, 

pediatrics, rehabilitation, sleep disorders center, surgical services, womens services and wound healing 

center.  

 

 

Second Chance Ranch 
21815 I-30 Frontage Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Amanda Lutz 

Phone: 501-847-1559 

www.2cyr.org 

Second Chance Youth Ranch is a Faith-based program designed for youth in foster care who are 

needing a safe, stable, homelike environment. Youth who come to Second Chance Ranch will 

receive therapeutic services to help them heal from past trauma according to what they have 

been subjected to. 

 

mailto:kathy.cash@salinememorial.org
http://www.salinememorial.org/
mailto:rebecca.jones@salinememorial.org
http://www.salinememorial.org/
http://www.2cyr.org/


 

47  

 

Siebert Mobility  
712 Highway 5 N 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-316-2466 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm; Sat 8am-12pm 

www.siebermobility.com/benton 

At Siebert Mobility our goal is to provide you with the best handicap transportation available to 

suit your needs. 

 

 

Timber Ridge Ranch 

15000 Timberridge Lane 

Benton, AR  72019 

Rob McDaniel 

Phone:  501-594-5211 

http://www.neurorestorative.com/locations/arkansas/timber-ridge 

Long term care neurological rehabilitation center. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.siebermobility.com/benton
http://www.neurorestorative.com/locations/arkansas/timber-ridge


 

48  

 

HEALTH CLINICS 
Arkansas Bone and Joint 
P.O. Box 3250 

Benton, AR 72018 

Phone: 501-315-0984 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.arboneandjoint.com 

The physicians and staff at Arkansas Bone and Joint strive to treat the patient and their families 

the way we would want our families to be treated. We treat most musculoskeletal conditions. 

Specialties include hip replacement, knee replacement, shoulder replacement, trauma and 

fractures, hand and upper extremity, foot and ankle and sports medicine. 

 

 

Arkansas Heart Hospital – Benton Clinic 
5 Medical Park Drive, Suite 203 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-326-6868 

Hours: M-F 9am-5pm 

www.arheart.com/locations/benton 

Arkansas Heart Hospital Clinic of Benton is proud to serve the community of Saline County. In 

addition to serving the community’s cardiovascular needs, the Benton clinic has strong ties in 

serving communities with involvement in 5K runs and more. 

 

 

Arkansas Otolaryngology Center 
2305 Springhill Road, Suite 8 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-943-3214 

Hours: M-TH 8am-4:45pm, F 8am-4pm 

www.aroc.com 

Arkansas Otolaryngology Center has provided state of the art medical care, specializing in the 

treatment of a broad spectrum of ear, nose, head and neck conditions. 

 

 

Arkansas Prosthetics and Pedorthics 
119 W Carpenter Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6910 

Hours: M-F 9am-4:30pm 

www.arprosthetics.com 

We are equipped to provide you custom fit prosthetics.  

 

 

 

 

http://www.arboneandjoint.com/
http://www.arheart.com/locations/benton
http://www.aroc.com/
http://www.arprosthetics.com/


 

49  

 

Baby Bliss Ultrasound 
2615 N Prickett Road, Suite 5 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 479-461-6949 

Hours: M-F 10am-7pm; Sat 10am-4pm 

babyblissultrasound@gmail.com 

www.babyblissultrasoundllc.com 

Baby Bliss offers gender reveals and 3D/4D imaging in office or in the comfort of your own 

home. 

 

 

Benton Dialysis Center 

2101 Congo Road 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-776-1418 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.fmcna.com 

We are the premier healthcare company focused on delivering the highest quality care to people 

with renal and other chronic conditions. 

 

 

Brizzolara Urology and Associates 
5 Medical Park Drive, Suite GL2 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-574-7960 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.brizzolaraurology.org 

When it comes to urinary and pelvic health, Brizzolara Urology and Associates at Saline Health 

System makes it easy to get the expert care you deserve. Our team treats diseases and disorders 

of the urinary system in a comfortable, convenient setting. Common reasons patients visit 

Brizzolara Urology include urinary tract infection, urinary incontinence, kidney stone disease, 

prostate health, men’s health issues, urologic cancer, pelvic organ prolapse and pelvic floor 

disorders. 

 

 

Central Arkansas Cardiology Associates 

3 Medical Park Drive, Suite 301 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-574-7940 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.centralarkansascardiology.org 

You don’t have to go far for excellent cardiac care. Central Arkansas Cardiology Associates is 

home to an experienced team providing cardiac treatment, testing and management, as well as 

cardiac surgery at Saline Memorial Hospital. 

 

 

mailto:babyblissultrasound@gmail.com
http://www.babyblissultrasoundllc.com/
http://www.fmcna.com/
http://www.brizzolaraurology.org/
http://www.centralarkansascardiology.org/


 

50  

 

Central Arkansas Women’s Group – Benton 
910 North East Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-0427 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm; Sat 8am-12pm 

www.centralarkansaswomensgroup.org/benton 

We offer comprehensive women’s services in a safe, caring environment to help you stay 

healthy and strong. Making time for your own appointment can be a challenge. We understand!  

Central Arkansas Women’s Group has two locations for even more convenience. Our physicians 

and medical professionals offer an array of women’s health services in a comfortable 

environment that is close to home. Call us today! 

 

 

Central Arkansas Women’s Group – Bryant 
3412 A Market Place Avenue 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-0834 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm; Sat 8am-12pm 

www.centralarkansaswomensgroup.org/bryant 

We offer comprehensive women’s services in a safe, caring environment to help you stay 

healthy and strong. Making time for your own appointment can be a challenge. We understand! 

Central Arkansas Women’s Group has two locations for even more convenience. Our physicians 

and medical professionals offer an array of women’s health services in a comfortable 

environment that is close to home. Call us today! 

 

 

Central Arkansas Spine Specialist 
5 Medical Park Drive, Suite 308 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-6746 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.salinememorial.org 

When it comes to back, neck, arm and leg pain, Central Arkansas Spine Specialists at Saline 

Health System makes it easy to get the expert care you deserve. Our team has the advanced 

training and in-depth experience required to pinpoint the cause of your pain and treat it with 

rehabilitation, surgery and more. Common reasons patients visit Central Arkansas Spine 

Specialists include back and neck pain, tingling, numbness, weakness of the arms and/or legs 

and problems controlling bathroom functions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.centralarkansaswomensgroup.org/benton
http://www.centralarkansaswomensgroup.org/bryant
http://www.salinememorial.org/


 

51  

 

Davita Saline County Dialysis Center 
1200 N Main Street, Suite 2 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-1816 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.davita.com 

Services include peritoneal dialysis, home hemodialysis, in-center dialysis, kidney smart classes, 

travel support, prescription management, disease management and emergency services 

 

 

Dermatology Group of Arkansas 
5 Medical Park Drive, Suite 200 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-3800 

Hours: M-TH 7:30am-4pm; Fri 7:30am-12pm 

www.dermgroupar.com 

We offer clinical treatment for common skin conditions, surgical skin cancer treatment and 

diagnosis and skin enhancing cosmetic procedures. 

 

 

Foot and Ankle Speciality Clinic 
610 Hwy 5 N 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-316-4255 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.footandspecialityclinic.com 

Services include surgical/orthopedic foot and ankle, truama/fractures, diabetic foot care, 

bunions, hammertoe, ingrown toenails and any surgical or non-surgical foot and ankle needs. 

 

 

Harrison Heart and Vascular 
1 Medical Park Drive, Suite 305 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-398-9195 

Hours: Mon 12:45pm-4pm 

Treating facial blue veins and spider veins with sclerotherapy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.davita.com/
http://www.dermgroupar.com/
http://www.footandspecialityclinic.com/


 

52  

 

OrthoArkansas 
2305 Springhill Road 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-847-0158 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.orthoarkansas.com/benton-bryantbranch 

Pioneer. Leader. Educator. Innovator. Those words describe the specialists at OrthoArkansas. 

For well over half a century, our surgeons have been pioneers in bringing orthopedic surgery 

and sports medicine to Arkansas. We’ve built a legacy of innovation and leadership that 

continues today. 

 

 

Salem Family Practice Clinic 
6440 Congo Road 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-794-4110 

Hours: M-F 7am-5pm 

 

 

Saline Heart Group 
1000 Highway 35 N, Suite 38 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-315-4008 

Hours: M-TH 8:30am-5pm; Sat 8:30-3pm 

www.salineheartgroup.com 

We strive to maintain close communications with your primary care physician to ensure you are 

receiving the best care possible. 

 

 

Saline Surgical Associates 
5 Medical Park Drive, Suite 102 

Bryant, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-6746 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.salinememorial.org 

Our team provides a comprehensive range of inpatient and outpatient surgical procedures, 

conveniently available in Central Arkansas. Patient care is always our top priority. From pre-op 

to recovery, we are committed to offering advanced surgical procedures with genuine 

compassion and personalized attention. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.orthoarkansas.com/benton-bryantbranch
http://www.salineheartgroup.com/
http://www.salinememorial.org/


 

53  

 

The Dermatology Clinic of Arkansas 
610 W Commerce Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-623-6100 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.thedermatologyclinic.net 

Services include acne solutions, scar solutions, hair removal, skin cancer, Botox and facelifts. 

 

 

Thomas Neurology Clinic 

1000 Hwy 35 N, Suite 5 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-315-1117 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

Dr. Thomas specializes in neurology and commonly treats Alzheimer’s disease, Dementia, 

Bell’s palsy, Epilepsy, Ischemic Stroke, Migraines, Tension Headaches, Multiple Sclerosis, 

Myasthenia Gravis, Parkinson’s disease and Carpel Tunnel Syndrome. Other services include 

Lumbar puncture, Neurological testing and Sleep and EEG testing. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.thedermatologyclinic.net/


 

54  

 

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE 
Better Community Development 
3805 12th Street, Suite 203 

Little Rock, AR 72204 

Phone: 501-663-7223 

www.bcdinc.org 

Services include: Hoover Treatment Center – program to address the special needs and 

challenges of overcoming addiction. Supportive Housing – provides a safe and structured 

environment for the homeless. Affordable Housing Plan – offers services and training that 

customers need to shop, purchase, rehabilitate, ensure and manage a home. Empowerment 

Village – residential facility for people with special needs. Other programs include Health 

Initiative and Health and Wellness. 

 

 

Compassion Center 
Men and Family Shelter 
3618 Roosevelt Road 

Little Rock, AR 72204 

Phone: 501-296-9114 

Womens Shelter 

4210 Asher Avenue 

Little Rock, AR 72204 

Phone: 501-663-2972 

www.lrcompassincenter.org 

Services include hot meals, Bible study, food pantry, clothing assistance, educational program 

and emergency shelter. 

 
See the list of Food Pantries on page 36 for local help. 

 

 

 

HOTLINE 
Child Abuse Hotline 
Phone:  1-800-482-5964 

 

 

Domestic Abuse Hotline 
Phone:  1-800-332-4443 

 

 

Poison Hotline 
Phone:  1-800-222-1222 

http://www.bcdinc.org/
http://www.lrcompassincenter.org/


 

55  

 

 

 

Quit Line (Smoking) Hotline 
Phone:  1-800-QUIT-NOW 

 

 

Rape Crisis Hotline 
Phone:  1-866-358-2265 

 

 

Sexual Abuse Hotline 
Phone: 1-800-977-5776 

 

 

Substance Abuse Hotline 
Phone:  501-372-4611 

 

 

Suicide Prevention Hotline 
Phone:  1-800-273-TALK 
 

 

Veterans Crisis Hotline 
Phone: 1-800-273-8255 
 

 

 

 

PHARMACIES 

Bryant Family Pharmacy 

3801 Highway 5 North 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-2880 

Hours: M-F 9am-6:30pm; S 9am-2pm 

www.healthmart.com/bryantfamilypharmacy 

Bryant Family Pharmacy strives to serve Bryant and the surrounding communities with fast, friendly, 

professional service and the highest-quality medicines and health products. You’ll always work with 

somebody at our pharmacy who greets you by name, and our pharmacists take the time to counsel you 

and answer your questions. After your first visit to our pharmacy you will leave feeling like part of our 

family and trusting us to take care of yours! Visit us for all your healthcare needs. 

 

http://www.healthmart.com/bryantfamilypharmacy


 

56  

 

 

Cornerstone Pharmacy 
2203 N Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-481-8964 

Hours: M-F 9am-6pm; Sat 9am-12pm 

www.cornerstonepharmacy.com/locations 

 

 

CVS Pharmacy – Benton 
609 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6478 

Open 24 hours. 

 

 

CVS Pharmacy – Bryant 
3220 N Reynolds Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-0803 

Open 24 hours. 

 

 

CVS Pharmacy (Located Inside Target) 
7377 Aloca Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-776-4361 

Hours: M-F 9am-7pm; Sat 9am-5pm; Sun 11am-5pm 

 

 

Economy Drug 
500 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-2013 

Hours: M-F 9am-6pm, Sat 9am-1pm 

www.ark.org 

This facility accepts e-prescriptions, is handicap accesible and has delivery services. 

 

 

Finley Pharmacy 

1016 W South Street, Suite 1 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-5100 

Hours: M-F 8am-6pm, Sat 8am-1pm 

www.finleypharmacy.com 

Fast, friendly, knowledgeable staff and convenient drive-thru. 

http://www.cornerstonepharmacy.com/locations
http://www.ark.org/
http://www.finleypharmacy.com/


 

57  

 

 

 

Freds Pharmacy – Bryant 
3395 Highway 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-653-2241 

Hours: M-F 9am-7pm; Sat 9am-4pm 

www.fredsmeds.com 

 

 

Freds Pharmacy – Haskell 
6027 US Highway 67 

Haskell, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-7505 

Hours: M-F 9am-7pm; Sat 9am-4pm 

www.fredsmeds.com 

 

 

Kroger Pharmacy 
20820 I-30 N 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-574-3884 

Hours: M-F 8am-8pm; Sat 9am-7pm; Sun 11am-6pm 

www.kroger.com/localpharmacy 

 

 

Kroger Pharmacy 
1410 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-0301 

Hours: M-F 9am-9pm; Sat 9am-7pm; Sun 10am-6pm 

www.kroger.com/localpharmacy 

 

 

Medic Pharmacy, Inc  
101 NW 3rd Street, Suite A 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-3596 

Call for hours. 

 

 

Smith Caldwell Drug Store 
414 N Main Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-392-5470 

Hours: Mon-Sat 8am-9pm; Sun 10am-7pm 

http://www.fredsmeds.com/
http://www.fredsmeds.com/
http://www.kroger.com/localpharmacy
http://www.kroger.com/localpharmacy


 

58  

 

www.smithcaldwell.com 

More than a drug store. Smith Caldwell offers certain vaccinations, like flu shots. Smith 

Caldwell also has a boutique. We offer bridal, baby and gift registries as well as a gourmet 

coffee shop. Visit our website for more information. 

 

 

Walgreens – Benton 
702 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-7372 

Hours: Open everyday 7am-10pm 

www.walgreens.com 

 

 

Walgreens – Bryant 
5500 Highway 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-7420 

Hours: M-F 8am-10pm; Sat 9am-6pm; Sun 10am-6pm 

www.walgreens.com 

 

 

Walmart – Benton 
17309 I-30 S 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-860-6135 

Hours: M-F 9am-9pm; Sat 9am-7pm; Sun 10am-6pm 

www.walmart.com/store85 

 

 

Walmart – Bryant 
400 Bryant Avenue 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-2857 

Hours: M-F 9am-9pm; Sat 9am-7pm; Sun 10am-6pm 

www.walmart.com/store3230 

 

 

West Side Pharmacy 
620 W South Street, Suite C 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-3151 

Hours: M-F 8am-6:30pm; Sat 8am-2pm 

blaket@westsidepharmacy.com 

zackh@westsidepharmacy.com 

www.westsidepharmacybenton.com 

http://www.smithcaldwell.com/
http://www.walgreens.com/
http://www.walgreens.com/
http://www.walmart.com/store85
http://www.walmart.com/store3230
mailto:blaket@westsidepharmacy.com
mailto:zackh@westsidepharmacy.com
http://www.westsidepharmacybenton.com/


 

59  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHYSICAL/OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
Baptist Health Therapy Center – Benton 
819 W Carpenter Street 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-315-1803 

Hours: M-F 7:30am-4:30pm 
www.baptisthealth.com/therapy 

Baptist Health Therapy Center provides therapy for orthopedic, neurologic and other medical 

conditions. Specialized therapies include hand therapy, custom hand splinting and fall 

prevention. Services include arthritis/joint pain, fall prevention/balance disorders, hand therapy, 

occupational therapy, orthopedic injuries, physical therapy, post joint replacement rehab, 

shoulder/arm injuries, sports injuries and stroke rehabilitaion. 

 

 

Baptist Health Therapy Center – Bryant 
612 Office Park Drive, Suite 5 
Bryant, AR 72022 
Phone: 501-847-5978 

Hours: M-F 7:30am-4:30pm 
www.baptisthealth.com/therapy 

Baptist Health Therapy Center provides therapy for orthopedic, neurologic and other medical 

conditions. Specialized therapies include hand therapy, custom hand splinting and fall 

prevention. Services include arthritis/joint pain, fall prevention/balance disorders, hand therapy, 

occupational therapy, orthopedic injuries, physical therapy, post joint replacement rehab, 

shoulder/arm injuries, sports injuries and stroke rehabilitation. 

http://www.baptisthealth.com/therapy
http://www.baptisthealth.com/therapy


 

60  

 

 

 

Benton Physical Therapy 
Benton Physical Therapy 
1308 Military Road 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-778-4960 

Hours: M-F 7am-7pm 
www.bentonphysicaltherapy.com 

At Benton Physical Therapy we practice a “hands on” approach to the practice of Physical 

Therapy and combine the manual therapies of stretching, strengthening, joint mobilization and 

myofascial release with the use of modalities to achieve the highest level of care possible. 

 

 

Bryant Bethel Physical Therapy, PA 
608 W Commerce Drive 
Bryant, AR 72022 
Phone: 501-847-0170 

Hours: M-F 8:30am-5pm 
www.bryantbethel.com 

Services include myokinesthetic technique, graded motor imagery, general orthopedic, pain 

management, before and after surgery rehab, pain management, back/neck/spine, balance 

disorders, osteoarthritis program, osteoporosis program, neurological rehabilitation, general 

strengthening, core stability training, total joint rehabiliation, musculoskeletal disorders and fall 

prevention program. Other services may be available. 

 

 

Carson Physical Therapy – Benton 
1221 Highway 35 N 
Benton, AR 72019 
Phone: 501-778-2327 

Hours: M-TH 7am-6pm; F 7am-5pm 

www.carsonphysicaltherapy.com 

Programs include spine care, pre and post operative care and sports rehabiltation. 

 

 

Carson Physical Therapy – Bryant  
3231 Main Street, Suite 3 
Bryant, AR 72022 
Phone: 501-847-0500 

Hours: M-TH 7am-6pm; F 7am-5pm 

www.carsonphysicaltherapy.com 

Programs include spine care, pre and post operative care and sports rehabiltation. 

 

 

Exceptional Physical Therapy 

http://www.bentonphysicaltherapy.com/
http://www.bryantbethel.com/
http://www.carsonphysicaltherapy.com/
http://www.carsonphysicaltherapy.com/


 

61  

 

1102 W South Street 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-778-4224 

Hours: M-F 8am-6pm 
www.exceptionalpt.com 

Services include certified health and wellness coach, back pain specialists, orthopedic 

rehabilitation, balance and dizziness disorders, vetibular rehabilitation, breast cancer 

rehabilitation, certified lymphedema therapist, women’s health, neurological rehabilitation and 

yoga classes. 

 

 

Kidsource Therapy 
17706 I-30 Frontage Road 
Benton, AR 72019 
Phone: 501-315-4414 

www.kidsourcetherapy.com 
Kidsource Therapy provides therapeutic services to the pediatric population of Central Arkansas. 

We strive to make collaborative team approached therapy services to children and families. We 

offer Developmental Therapy, Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and Speech/Language 

Therapy. 

 

 

Saline Memorial Outpatient Therapy Center 
5 Medical Park Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-6145 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.salinememorial.org 

We offer physical, occupational and speech therapy at our Benton outpatient clinic. 

http://www.exceptionalpt.com/
http://www.kidsourcetherapy.com/
http://www.salinememorial.org/


 

62  

 

PRIMARY CARE 
Baptist Health Family Clinic – Bryant 
4411 Highway 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-847-0289 

Hours: M-TH 7am-7pm; F 7am-5pm 

www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-family-clinic-bryant 

Baptist Health Family Clinic offers a wide range of medical services for the entire family 

serving the healthcare needs of Bryant and surrounding communities. 

 

 

Benton Family Clinic 
819 West Carpenter Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-778-8264 

Hours: M-TH 7am-7pm; F 7am-5pm 

www.baptist-health.com/location/benton-family-clinic-baptist-health-affiliate 

Benton Family Clinic – a Baptist Health Affiliate offers a wide range of medical services to the 

entire family serving the healthcare needs of Benton and surrounding communities. 

 

 

Bryant Family Clinic 
507 West Commerce Street 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-778-3069 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

www.bryantfamilyclinic.com 

If you are looking for a clinic that provides comprehensive, state of the art healthcare services in 

an environment reminiscent of the old-fashioned family doctor, Bryant Family Clinic is the 

place. Our physicians and staff pledge to you that when you come to our clinic for an 

appointment, you will see and feel how we blend personal care with the latest medical 

technology to provide the highest quality patient care. 

 

 

Bryant Medical Clinic (After Hours) 
3412B Market Place Avenue 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-0353 

Hours: M-F 5pm-8pm 

www.salinememorial.com/afterhoursclinic 

No appointment necessary! We typically get sick at the most inconvenient times. That’s why we 

have extended our hours to help meet the needs of busy individuals and families who can’t wait 

until the next day to see a medical professional. The clinic provides treatment for common 

illnesses and minor injuries. No appointments are necessary. 

 

 

http://www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-family-clinic-bryant
http://www.baptist-health.com/location/benton-family-clinic-baptist-health-affiliate
http://www.bryantfamilyclinic.com/
http://www.salinememorial.com/afterhoursclinic


 

63  

 

Central Arkansas Family Practice 
2301 Springhill Road, Suite 110 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-574-7237 

Hours: M-F 9am-5pm 

www.salinememorial.org 

We offer the comprehensive care you want in a family clinic, compassionate professionals who 

are ready to help and a convenient location for Bryant, Benton and all of Saline County. 

 

 

Central Arkansas Pediatric Clinic 
2301 Springhill Road, Suite 200 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-847-2500 

Hours: M-F 8am-5:30pm 

www.centralarkpediatric.com 

We realize every child has his or her own unique set of needs that changes as they grow. 

Whether it’s making sure immunizations are given on time, treating a persistent respiratory 

infection, managing a chronic illness, performing a school physical or providing educational 

information on how to stay healthy, each time a child visits our clinic, they are treated as a 

special person worthy of our time, effort and respect. 

 

 

CHI St. Vincent Primary Care 

23157 I-30 Frontage Road, Suite 101 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-552-6850 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.chistvincent.com/physicians 

We care for adults and children, including wellness checks and preventive medicine. We help 

manage chronic conditions. We also help you coordinate care between specialists. 

 

 

Family Practice Associates 
1304 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-3025 

Hours: M-F 8am-5pm 

www.fpabenton.com 

Serving Saline County since 1980. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.salinememorial.org/
http://www.centralarkpediatric.com/
http://www.chistvincent.com/physicians
http://www.fpabenton.com/


 

64  

 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
American Red Cross Disaster Services 
401 S Monroe Street 
Little Rock, AR 72205 

Phone: 501-748-1000 

www.redcross.org/arkansas 

Emergency Services 

For Military Emergencies please call 1-877-272-7337.  For all other emergencies, please call the 

number listed above. 

 

 

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services 

400 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR  72015 

Theresa Kelley 

Phone:  501-776-2974 

Services include child care assistance, career planning assistance, financial budget assistance and 

transitional employment assistance. They provide cash assistance, daycare, transportation, mileage 

reimbursement, help with school and uniforms for employment, referrals for mental, domestic, 

substance or alcohol abuse. They help with all types of barriers depending on what is needed by the 

client such as car down payments, tags, taxes, etc. 

 

 

Arkansas Freedom Fund, Inc 

PO Box 697 

Bryant, AR  72022 

Mark Leonard 

Phone:  501-517-5338 

ArkansasFreedom@sbcglobal.net 

www.ArkansasFreedomFund.org 

Health and Welfare for Arkansas Veterans. The AFF wants to help our Arkansas Veterans get outdoors 

and be active and healthy. We also assist charitable organizations in Arkansas that support our military, 

veterans and families of those who served, making it possible for Arkansas veterans to receive the help 

or direction they need and deserve. Mainly focused on rehabilitative and recreational sporting events, 

our events are designed for the warriors to participate and experience all aspects of recovery and 

reintegration. We currently feature cycling, golfing, fishing and hunting programs all designed to get a 

veteran outdoors and active. No matter the ability, we want to make it happen. Adaptive bikes for 

cycling, adaptive carts for golfing, adaptive stands for hunting and one on one fishing excursions. No 

veteran is alone at completing their goal. 

http://www.redcross.org/arkansas
mailto:ArkansasFreedom@sbcglobal.net
http://www.arkansasfreedomfund.org/


 

65  

 

Benton Area Chamber of Commerce 
607 N Market Street 

Benton, AR  72015 

Amy McCormick 

Phone:  501-860-7002 

amy@bentonchamber.com 

www.bentonchamber.com 

The Benton Area Chamber of Commerce serves as an unofficial visitor's center for the City of Benton 

and is a place that people can contact for general information. 

 

 

Benton Lions Club 
PO Box 78 

Benton, AR  72015 

Dick Welch 

Phone:  501-776-2746 

 

 

Benton Matters 
607 N Market Street 

Benton, Arkansas 72015 

Phone:  501-860-7004 

We want to help give your home or business curb appeal. Services include trash pickup, grass and limb 

trimming, weedeating sidewalks and driveways, brush and limb removal and removal of clutter around 

home or business. 

 

 

Benton Public Housing Authority 
1200 W Pine Street 

Benton, AR  72015 

Steve Eichhorn 

Phone:  501-778-7302 

Housing Assistance 

 

 

Bryant Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 261 

Bryant, AR 72089 

Phone: 501-847-4702 

Hours: M-F 8am-4:30pm 

info@bryantchamber.com 

Leading our members and community through economic development, educational programs 

and networking opportunities. 

 

mailto:amy@bentonchamber.com
http://www.bentonchamber.com/
mailto:info@bryantchamber.com


 

66  

 

Bryant Lions Club 
304 N Reynolds Road, Suite 5 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Gerald Spohnkolz 

bryantlionsclub@gmail.com 

Email for more information. 

 

 

Central Arkansas Development Council 
321 Edison Avenue 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-778-1133 

www.cadc.com 

CADC’s mission is to improve the quality of life and build strong communities in Arkansas. Programs 

and services include food assistance, child care assistance, weatherization assistance, utility assistance, 

financial budget assistance, public transportation, community particiaption, family development and 

headstart programs. 

 

 

Christian Community Care Clinic 

220 W South Street 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-776-1703 

ccccbenton@yahoo.com 

www.bentoncareclinic.com 

A place of help, hope and healing. Chrisitan Communitiy Care Clinic is a non-profit organization 

funded by the generosity of area churches, civic organizations, businesses and individuals. Local 

doctors, nurses, pharmacists, lab and x-ray technicians and volunteers from all walks of life have come 

together to form the Christian Community Care Clinic. 

 

 

Fair Association – Saline County  
406 Fairfield Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Nancy Lee 

Phone: 501-412-4452 

Fair Grounds Leasing 

 

mailto:bryantlionsclub@gmail.com
http://www.cadc.com/
mailto:ccccbenton@yahoo.com
http://www.bentoncareclinic.com/


 

67  

 

Goodwill Industries of Arkansas 
5914 Highway 5 N 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Gail Holmes, Career Specialist 

Phone:  501-847-6660 

gholmes@goodwillar.org 

www.goodwillar.org 

Career planning assistance, continued education, computer classes, job leads, resume development, 

interviewing assistance and mock interviews; WIN career closet – for clients with job interviews. 

 

 

Habitat for Humanity of Saline County 
404 West Walnut 

Benton, AR  72015 

Phone:  501-315-5434 

www.habitatsalinecounty.com 

Habitat for Humanity of Saline County works in partnership with people from all walks of life to build 

simple, decent, affordable homes for low income families in need. 

 

 

Habitat ReStore  
124 S Market Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-0011 

Hours: Tues-Sat 9am-5pm 

www.habitatsalinecounty.com 

Habitat ReStores are home improvement stores that accept small and large donations of new or gently 

used furniture, appliances, housewares, building materials and more. Proceeds from the sales of these 

items help Habitat’s work in your community and around the world.  

 

 

Haskell Community Center 

539 East Elm Street  
Benton, AR  72015 
Phone: 501-776-2666 
www.cityofhaskell.com 

Only groups for non-profit will be allowed to use the center. The center is available for rentals for 

birthdays, wedding showers, baby showers and meetings. Call the center for more information and to 

find out details about pricing. 

 

 

mailto:gholmes@goodwillar.org
http://www.goodwillar.org/
http://www.habitatsalinecountyar.com/
http://www.habitatsalinecounty.com/
http://www.cityofhaskell.com/


 

68  

 

Helping Hands and Caring Hearts 
803 W South Street 
Benton, AR  72015 

Bonnie Nicley 

Phone:  501-315-9999 

Clothing and household goods and furniture to low income or homeless indivduals in Saline County. 

Helping Hands & Caring Hearts strives to show God's love in a practical way by providing donated 

clothing, household items and furniture to low income families and the homeless men, women, children. 

Assistance to low income families is available upon referral. 

 

 

Humane Society of Saline County 

7600 Highway 183 
Bauxite, AR  72011 
Phone:  501-557-5518 

Hours: Wed-Sat 12pm-4pm 

www.hssaline.org 

Animal Adoption; Our humane society has been in existance since 1975. Since then, we’ve taken in, 

cared for and adopted thousands of cats and dogs. Check the website for specifc dates and free shot 

clinic information. 

 

 

Junior Auxiliary of Saline County 

PO Box 851 
Benton, AR  72018 
Sheena Faulkner 
Phone: 501-315-6812 
www.jasalinecounty.org 

Services include food assitance, service projects for schools, provide food for children on extended 

breaks from school and food assistance. 

 

 

Keep Bryant Beautiful 

210 SW 3rd Street 
Bryant, AR 72022 
keepbryantbeautiful@hotmail.com 
www.cityofbryant.com 
The mission of non-profit Keep Bryant Beautiful is to inspire and educate the citizens of Bryant in              

order to increase litter prevention, encourage recycling, enhance waste production and promote 

beautification and community improvement. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.hssaline.org/
http://www.jasalinecounty.org/
mailto:keepbryantbeautiful@hotmail.com
http://www.cityofbryant.com/


 

69  

 

Kiwanis Club of Saline County 

PO Box 27 

Benton, AR  72018 

Amy McCormick 

Phone:  501-658-3936 

salinecountykiwanis@gmail.com 

Civic Club – The Kiwanis Club of Saline County is a civic group made of business leaders from Saline 

County, whose goal is to serve the children of Saline County. The club sponsors an annual toy drive that 

provides Christmas gifts to needy families in Saline County. The club also organizes the honors 

banquets at Benton High School and Bryant High School, and supports other worthy causes. 

 

 

Public Bus – Scat  
408 W Walnut Street 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-0800 

www.public-transportation-services.com 

 

 

Regional Airport – Saline County  
1100 Hill Farm Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Dane Pruitt 

Phone: 501-672-9809 

 

 

River Center 
1800 Citizens Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-5970 

www.bentonparks.com/rivercenter 

Amenities include aquatic center, leisure pool with kids area, two story water slide, rock 

climbing walls, pool party rooms, four basketball courts, eight volleyball courts, indoor track, 

full service fitness room, aerobic room and locker rooms. 

 

 

The Benton Event Center 
17322 I-30 North 

Benton, AR 72019 

Phone: 501-776-8068 

www.bentoneventcenter.com 

We offer space for many events including banquet rooms, meeting rooms and an outdoor plaza.  

 

 

mailto:salinecountykiwanis@gmail.com
http://www.public-transportation-services.com/
http://www.bentonparks.com/rivercenter
http://www.bentoneventcenter.com/


 

70  

 

The Center of Bryant – Bishop Park 
6401 Boone Road 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-943-0444 

Hours: M-F 6am-9pm; Sat 8am-8pm; Sun 12pm-8pm 

www.cityofbryant.com 

Bishop Park is the Center of Bryant. The Center is a multipurpose community center open to the 

public. Membership includes indoor walking track, aerobics room, indoor/outdoor Junior 

Olympic length pool, Bishop Park splash pad, cybex equipped weight room, recumbent bikes, 

treadmills, 3 full length basketball courts and discounted fitness classes. Other services include 

multipurpose rooms used for meeting, weddings or receptions. Also available are two air 

conditioned pool party rooms available Friday-Sunday. The Center also offers baseball/softball 

fields, soccer fields, gymnasiums and an aquatic facility. 

 

 

The Vine & The Branches 
PO Box 324 

Benton, AR 72018 

Tamra Gore 

Phone: 501-351-7185 

Phone: 501-303-5648 

Services include emergency food assistance, domestic abuse assistance, faith journey assistance, child 

abuse and neglect assistance, continued education, rape/sexual assault assistance, human trafficking 

assistance and disaster response. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.cityofbryant.com/


 

71  

 

UTILITIES  
CADC Energy Assistance (LIHEAP) 
Low Income Home Energy Assitance Program – designed to help low income individuals pay 

their utility bills. For more information call, 501-326-6229. 

 

 

UTILITIES – ELECTRIC  
Benton Utility Department 
Phone: 501-776-5931 

 

 

Entergy 
Phone: 1-800-268-3794 

 

 

First Electric 
7163 Alcoa Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-315-7438 

To report power outages call 1-800-827-2233 

 

 

UTILITIES – GAS  
Centerpoint Energy 
Phone: 1-800-992-7552 

 

 

UTILITIES – WATER 
Alexander Water  
Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

Benton Utility Department  
Phone: 501-776-5933 

 

 

Bryant Water Department  
210 SW 3rd 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-943-0441 



 

72  

 

Paron Water Works 

2400 Highway 9 

Paron, AR 72122 

Phone: 501-594-5000 

 

Salem Water  
620 Airlane Drive 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

Saline County Water and Sewer 
15250 Highway 111 

Alexander, AR 72002 

Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

Sardis Water 

23823 N Sardis Road 

Mabelvale, AR 72103 

Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

Shannon Hills Water 
10401 High Road East 

Mabelvale, AR 72103 

Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

Water Users, LLC  
620 Airlane Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-372-5161 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

73  

 

WALK-IN CLINICS 
Baptist Health Urgent Care – Bryant 

3304 Commonwealth Drive 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-205-7020 

Hours: M-F 8am-8pm; Sat 8am-6pm; Sun 1pm-6pm 

www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-urgent-carebryant 

When you need immediate care and your family physician isn’t available, Baptist Health Urgent Care 

provides the care you trust, without an appointment. From sprains, strains and stitches to common 

illnesses, we’re offering faster and more convenient care than ever before. 

 

 

Baptist Health Urgent Care – Benton 

824 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-574-3019 

Hours: M-F 8am-8pm; Sat 8am-6pm; Sun 1pm-6pm 

www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-urgent-carebenton 

When you need immediate care and your family physician isn’t available, Baptist Health Urgent Care 

provides the care you trust, without an appointment. From sprains, strains and stitches to common 

illnesses, we’re offering faster and more convenient care than ever before. 

 

 

Bryant After Hours Clinic 

3412B Market Place Avenue 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-653-0353 

Hours: M-F 5pm-8pm 

www.salinememorial.org/ourservices 

No appointment necessary! We typically get sick at the most inconvenient times. That’s why we 

have extended our hours to help meet the needs of busy individuals and families who can’t wait 

until the next day to see a medical professional. The clinic provides treatment for common 

illnesses and minor injuries. No appointments are necessary. 

 

http://www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-urgent-carebryant
http://www.baptist-health.com/location/baptist-health-urgent-carebenton
http://www.salinememorial.org/ourservices


 

74  

 

Healthcare Express 
23150 I-30 North 

Bryant, AR 72022 

Phone: 501-888-9047 

Hours: Sun-Sat 8am-8pm 

www.healthcareexpress.us/urgent-care/locations/bryant 

We pride ourselves with operating like a hometown family doctor office. As a leader of medical 

care, we offer a modern, customer oriented, version of health care. We have onsite lab and x-ray. 

Along with urgent care we offer primary care, occupational medicine and weight loss services. 

We focus on providing amazing customer service. 

 

 

MedExpress Urgent Care – Benton 
1501 Military Road 

Benton, AR 72015 

Phone: 501-776-8341 

Hours: Sun-Sat 8am-8pm 

www.urgentcarelocations.com/ar/benton 

As a neighborhood medical center, we're committed to enhancing the health and well-being of our 

communities. Whether through community events, sponsorships or educational programs, we’re proud 

to partner with organizations that share our commitment to health.With no appointment necessary 

and most major insurances accepted, you can take comfort in knowing great care is where you 

need it. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.healthcareexpress.us/urgent-care/locations/bryant
http://www.urgentcarelocations.com/ar/benton


 

75  

 

INDEX 

A 
A Kids Place, 4 

Adult Education Center, 21 

Alcoa Pines Health and Rehabilitation, 25 

Amberwood Health and Rehabilitation, 25 

American Cancer Society, 43 

American Red Cross Disaster Services, 65 

Anytime Fitness, 32 

ARChoices in Homecare, 25 

Arkansas Attorney General’s Office, 11 

Arkansas Bone and Joint, 48 

Arkansas Dental Center, 12 

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services, 65 

Arkansas Freedom Fund, 65 

Arkansas Health Center, 25 

Arkansas Heart Hospital, 48 

Arkansas National Guard Family Assistance Center, 39 

Arkansas Otolaryngology, 48 

Arkansas Prosthetics and Pedorthics, 48 

Arkansas Rehabilitation Services Division, 43 

Arkansas Workforce Center at Benton, 18 

Ascent Children’s Health Services of Benton, 8 

Ashby Funeral Home, 35 

Aspen Dental, 12 

A To Z Childcare and Learning Center, 4 

 

B 
Baby Bliss Ultrasound, 49 

Baptist Health Family Clinic, 63 

Baptist Health Urgent Care, 74 

Benton Dental Center, 12 

Benton Dialysis Center, 49 

Benton Event Center, 70 

Benton Family Clinic, 63 

Benton Matters, 63 

Benton Public Housing Authority, 66 

Better Community Development, 54 

Bevans Pediatric Dentistry, 12 

Bishop Park, 71 

Booties to Sneakers Daycare, 4 

Boys and Girls Club, 18 

Bright Ideas Enrichment Center, 4 

Bristol Place, 25 

Brizzolara Urology, 49 



 

76  

 

Bryant Family Clinic, 63 

Bryant Medical after Hours Clinic, 63 & 74 

Bryant Senior Activity Center, 26 

 

C 

CADC Benton Senior Wellness and Activity Center, 26 

CADC Commodities, 34 

CADC Energy Assistance, 72 

CASA, 16 

Center For Healing Hearts and Spirits, 16 

Central Arkansas Cardiology Associates, 49 

Central Arkansas Developmental Council, 67 

Central Arkansas Family Practice, 64 

Central Arkansas Orthodontics, 13 

Central Arkansas Pediatric Clinic, 64 

Central Arkansas Spine Specialist, 50 

Chamber of Commerce, 66 

CHI St. Vincent Primary Care, 64 

Chenal Family Therapy, 8 

Childcare Network, 5-7 

Christian Community Care Clinic, 43 & 67 

CJCOHN, 33 

City Hall, 36 & 37 

Civitan Preschool, 19 

Civitan Services, 44 

Compassion Center, 54 

Cooperative Extension Service, 21 

Consumer Protection, 11 

Counseling Clinic, 8 

 

 

D – E 
David Ouellette, D.D.S., 13 

Davita Saline County Dialysis Center, 51 

Department of Human Services, 44 

Dermatology Clinics, 51 & 53 

Dial and Dudley Funeral Home, 35 

District Court, 36 & 37 

Dorcas House, 16 

 

Elder Independence, 26 

Emergency Management, 11 

Eye Care, 29 

 

 



 

77  

 

F – G  
Fair Association, 67 

Fairway Counseling, 9 

Family Practice Associates, 64 

Fire Departments, 31 

Fitness Unlimited, 32 

Food Pantries, 33 – 37 

Foot and Ankle Specialty, 51 

Fox Ridge, 26 

Friendship Community Care, 44 

Friendship Pediatric Services, 7 

Fulks Family Dentistry, 13 

Funeral Homes, 38 

 

Gateway Family Therapy Services, 9 

General Nutrition Center, 44 & 45 

Goodwill Industries, 67 

Government, 39 – 42 

 

 

H – L 
Habitat for Humanity, 67 

Habitat Restore, 67 

Hamilton Family Dentistry, 13 

Harmony in Hooves, 9 

Harrison Heart & Vascular, 51 

Haskell Community Center, 67 

Headstart, 19 

Healing Waters Outreach, 33 

Health Department, 45 

Healthcare Express, 75 

Heartland Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center, 26 

Helping Hands and Caring Hearts, 69 

Hospice, 27 & 46 

Hospital, 46 

Hotlines, 55 

Humane Society, 69 

 

Impact Oral Surgery, 13 

 

Junior Auxiliary of Saline County, 69 

 

Keep Bryant Beautiful, 69 

Kiwanis Club of Saline County, 70 

 

Libraries, 20 

Lions Club, 66 & 67 



 

78  

 

M – N 

Manor at Benton (Senior Living), 28 

McClure Fitness, 32 

McFarland Eye Center, 30 

MedExpress Urgent Care, 75 

Medic Pharmacy, 55 

Monarch Dental, 14 

Mt. Carmel Community Senior Living, 27 

 

New Beginnings Pregnancy Center, 45 

Non-Emergency Police, 11 

 

 

P 
Pharmacies, 56 – 59 

Physical/Occupational Therapy, 60 – 62 

Planet Fitness, 32 

Pleasant Hill Adult Day Center, 27 

The Pointe Behavioral Health, 10 

Public Bus, 70 

Private Schools, 22 

Public Schools, 24 

 

R 
Regional Airport, 70 

Regional Solid Waste Management, 37 

Revenue Department, 37 

River Center, 70 

Rivendell Behavioral Health Services, 10 

Roller-Ballard Funeral Home, 35 

Rug Rats Preschool, 7 

 

S 
Safe Haven, 16 

Salem Family Practice, 52 

Saline County Adult Education Center, 21 

Saline County Children’s Dentistry, 14 

Saline County Emergency Management, 11 

Saline County Health Department, 45 

Saline Dental Group, 14 

Saline Heart Group, 52 

Saline Memorial Hospices, 27 & 46 

Saline Memorial Hospital, 46 

Saline Surgical Associates, 52 

Salvation Army, 54 



 

79  

 

Scott Family Dentistry, 14 

Second Chance Ranch, 46 

Siebert Mobility, 46 

Southern Trace Rehabilitation and Care Center, 27 

Sunshine Academy, 7 

Superior Senior Care, 28 

 

T – W  
Timber Ridge Ranch, 47 

The Benton Event Center, 70 

The Center at Bryant – Bishop Park, 71 

Thomas Neurology, 53 

 

Utilities, 72 & 73 

 

Victim Assistance Program, 17 

The Vine & The Branches, 17 & 71 

 

 

Walmart Vision Center, 30 

Waverley Heights Retirement Village, 28 

Westrock Orthodontics, 15 

Wright Dental, 15 

Womens Group, 50 

 

10 Fitness, 32 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

80  

 

To update or add information, complete the form below 

 

Saline County Healthcare Coalition 
Vision Statement: To empower local communities to take ownership of health problems and work to 
identify and implement solutions that improves the health of the citizens. 

 
Name of Organization: _________________________________________ 
 
Contact Name:  ______________________________________________ 
 
Phone #:  ______________________   Fax:  _______________________ 
 
Email: ______________________________________________________ 
 
Web Page: _________________________________________________ 
 
Mailing Address: _____________________________________________ 
 

Services:   

 Food Assistance  Utility Assistance 

 Child Care Assistance  Elderly Day Care Assistance 

 Prescription Assistance  Dental Care Assistance 

 Underinsured Healthcare 
Assistance 

 Uninsured Healthcare 
Assistance 

 English Literacy Assistance  ESL Assistance 

 Behavioral/ Emotional/ Mental  
Assistance 

 
Faith Journey Assistance 

 Domestic Abuse Assistance  Child Abuse & Neglect 
Assistance 

 Family Fellowship Meals  Youth Groups (ages) 

 Time Management Assistance  

Financial Budget Assistance 

 Weatherization Assistance  Home Maintenance Planning   

 Estate Planning Assistance  Car Maintenance Planning 

 Career Planning Assistance  Continued Education 

 

 



 

81  

 

Other Services not listed: 

1. ______________________________________________ 

2. ______________________________________________ 

3. ______________________________________________ 

4. ______________________________________________ 

5. ______________________________________________ 

Is there a cost for services:  ___No     ___Yes  

Are there special requirements to receive your services:  ___No ___Yes 

If yes, please explain: 

________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________ 

What are your business hours: ____________ 

Any additional information needed to understand your resource?  

________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

Submit to: 
Karen Mays 
Saline County Health Unit, Administer  
1612 Edison Avenue 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-303-5650 
karen.mays@arkansas.gov 

 
 

mailto:karen.mays@arkansas.gov

